
EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Total GF Fund Total Fund Balance

Fiscal Year Fund Balance Balance % Expenditures $ Change

1998-99 7,074,058 24.7% 28,679,200 1,117,389

1999-00 5,797,623 18.3% 31,747,831 (1,276,435)

2000-01 3,556,908 10.6% 33,537,841 (2,240,715)

2001-02 2,620,071 7.8% 33,788,558 (936,837)

2002-03 2,938,881 9.0% 32,578,547 318,810

2003-04 4,071,119 13.2% 30,891,542 1,132,238

2004-05 3,365,883 10.2% 32,906,276 (705,236)

2005-06 4,180,079 12.8% 32,624,654 814,196

2006-07 4,075,841 12.3% 33,177,118 (104,238)

2007-08 3,489,117 10.4% 33,691,698 (586,724)

2008-09 3,031,437 8.9% 34,129,930 (457,680)

2009-10 3,073,835 9.2% 33,492,118 42,398

2010-11 3,535,398 10.5% 33,820,516 461,563

2011-12 2,593,010 7.4% 35,221,189 (942,388)

2012-13 3,268,954 9.3% 34,989,783 675,944

2013-14 2,449,816 6.8% 36,106,849 (819,138)

2014-15 2,817,424 7.8% 35,952,301 367,608

2015-16 4,581,593 12.6% 36,228,845 1,764,169
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Fund Balance June 30, 2015

General Fund

District

 Revenues &

Transfers In  

 Expenditures &

Transfers Out 

 Net Change in 

Fund Balance 

 Total 

Beginning Fund 

Balance 

 Total Ending 

Fund Balance 

2014-15 % of Ending  

Fund Balance to 

Expenditures

 2013-14 % of Ending  

Fund Balance to 

Expenditures 

Fund

 Balance CHECK BAL

Dansville 7,127,586         7,628,246          (500,660)                1,384,399          883,739               11.6% 18.8% 883,739             1,384,399       -               

East Lansing 36,319,908       35,952,301        367,607                 2,449,815          2,817,422            7.8% 6.8% 2,817,422           2,449,815       -               

Haslett 27,386,330       27,259,033        127,297                 1,278,442          1,405,739            5.2% 4.8% 1,405,739           1,278,442       -               

Holt 58,013,648       58,241,628        (227,980)                5,331,058          5,103,078            8.8% 9.3% 5,103,078           5,331,058       -               

Lansing 156,384,871     150,355,473      6,029,398              3,399,771          9,429,169            6.3% 2.3% 9,429,169           3,399,771       -               

Leslie 12,927,156       13,068,689        (141,533)                401,709             260,176               2.0% 3.2% 260,176             401,709          -               

Mason 28,945,008       28,815,575        129,433                 1,341,524          1,470,957            5.1% 4.7% 1,470,957           1,341,524       -               

Okemos 44,033,917       43,888,314        145,603                 3,315,523          3,461,126            7.9% 8.0% 3,461,126           3,315,523       -               

Stockbridge 13,422,897       13,259,411        163,486                 662,744             826,230               6.2% 4.9% 826,230             662,744          -               

Waverly 29,343,691       29,265,162        78,529                   3,244,590          3,323,119            11.4% 11.0% 3,323,119           3,244,590       -               

Webberville 5,743,767         5,878,079          (134,312)                431,590             297,278               5.1% 7.5% 297,278             431,590          -               

Williamston 17,037,938       17,058,540        (20,602)                  194,723             174,121               1.0% 1.1% 174,121             194,723          -               

436,686,717     430,670,451      6,016,266              23,435,888        29,452,154          29,452,154         23,435,888     

LEA Mean Avg. 6.5% 6.9%
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Fund Balances June 30, 2015

General Fund 

District
Restricted/

Assigned Amt 

% of 

Expenditures

Committed 

Amt

% of 

Expenditures

Unassigned 

Amt

% of 

Expenditures

Total Fund 

Balance

% of 

Expenditures

 From Fd Bal 

Summary Sheet 
 Diff $ Diff %

Dansville 249,728             3.3% 63,000         0.8% 571,011 7.5% 883,739           11.6% 883,739              -    0%

East Lansing 305,016             0.8% -               0.0% 2,512,406 7.0% 2,817,422        7.8% 2,817,422           -    0%

Haslett 336,417             1.2% -               0.0% 1,069,322 3.9% 1,405,739        5.2% 1,405,739           -    0%

Holt 392,222             0.7% -               0.0% 4,710,856 8.1% 5,103,078        8.8% 5,103,078           -    0%

Lansing 604,439             0.4% -               0.0% 8,824,730 5.9% 9,429,169        6.3% 9,429,169           -    0%

Leslie 7,073                 0.1% -               0.0% 253,103 1.9% 260,176           2.0% 260,176              -    0%

Mason 61,705               0.2% -               0.0% 1,409,252 4.9% 1,470,957        5.1% 1,470,957           -    0%

Okemos 138,997             0.3% -               0.0% 3,322,129 7.6% 3,461,126        7.9% 3,461,126           -    0%

Stockbridge 109,586             0.8% -               0.0% 716,644 5.4% 826,230           6.2% 826,230              -    0%

Waverly 799,277             2.7% -               0.0% 2,523,842 8.6% 3,323,119        11.4% 3,323,119           -    0%

Webberville 41,370               0.7% -               0.0% 255,908 4.4% 297,278           5.1% 297,278              -    0%

Williamston 398,023             2.3% -               0.0% (223,902) -1.3% 174,121           1.0% 174,121              -    0%

3,443,853          63,000         25,945,301    29,452,154      29,452,154         

Mean Avg. 6.5%

TOTAL
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EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Per Pupil 20j Hold Foundation Total Per Pupil Net $ Change % Change

Fiscal Year Foundation Harmless PP HB 6212 Inc (Dec) Foundation Pro-ration Foundation Foundation Foundation ARRA

1994-95 6,632 0 0 0 6,632 0 6,632 0 0.0% 0

1995-96 6,632 0 0 153 6,785 0 6,785 153 2.3% 0

1996-97 6,785 0 0 155 6,940 0 6,940 155 2.3% 0

1997-98 6,940 0 0 154 7,094 0 7,094 154 2.2% 0

1998-99 7,094 0 0 0 7,094 0 7,094 0 0.0% 0

1999-00 7,094 124 0 114 7,332 0 7,332 238 3.4% 0

2000-01 7,332 141 0 159 7,632 0 7,632 300 4.1% 0

2001-02 7,632 49 0 251 7,932 0 7,932 300 3.9% 0

2002-03 7,932 0 0 200 8,132 (43) 8,089 157 2.0% 0

2003-04 8,132 0 0 0 8,132 (74) 8,058 (74) -0.9% 0

2004-05 8,132 0 0 0 8,132 0 8,132 0 0.0% 0

2005-06 8,132 0 0 175 8,307 0 8,307 175 2.2% 0

2006-07 8,307 0 0 210 8,517 0 8,517 210 2.5% 0

2007-08 8,517 0 0 48 8,565 0 8,565 48 0.6% 0

2008-09 8,565 0 0 56 8,621 0 8,621 56 0.7% (372)

2009-10 8,621 (314) 0 (154) 8,153 0 8,153 (468) -5.4% (277)

2010-11 8,153 0 0 (16) 8,137 0 8,137 (16) -0.2% (116)

2011-12 8,137 0 182 (300) 8,019 0 8,019 (118) -1.5% 0

2012-13 8,019 0 0 0 8,019 0 8,019 0 0.0% 0

2013-14 8,019 0 0 30 8,049 0 8,049 30 0.4% 0

2014-15 8,049 0 0 50 8,099 0 8,099 50 0.6% 0

2015-16 8,099 0 0 70 8,169 0 8,169 70 0.9% 0

2016-17 est 8,169 0 0 60 8,229 0 8,229 60 0.7% 0

* - Foundation decreases associated with the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) have been offset by ARRA Stabilization Funds 
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